## PUBLIC NOTICE

## SHAKER PINES FIRE DISTRICT # 5 37 BACON ROAD ENFIELD, CT. 06082

This notice is a requirement set forth by the by-law for candidacy to serve as Fire Commissioner for the Shaker Pines Fire District # 5.

Any person applying for the position of Fire Commissioner must notify the Office of the Clerk in writing of their intent. Letters must be received no later than April 14 2024. Letters of Intent may be sent via US mail or sent by email to jnolan@spfd.net.

The Letter of Intent must include the name, address and contact number of the individual seeking the position and must be signed by the individual. While not required, it is recommended the letter include background information and qualifications as well. There will be one (1) Commissioner elected this year.

Only those individuals who have filed a letter of intent will have their names placed into nomination at the Election of Fire District Commissioners on May 14, 2024 to fill a vacancy for a five-year term July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2029. If no individuals have filed letters of intent for a seat on the Board of Fire Commissioners, it shall be treated as a vacancy as outlined under Section 6 Article 3 "Governance".

All persons serving on the Board of Fire Commissioners for Fire District must be residents of the Fire District and a Voter in the Town of Enfield, CT.

Peter G. Burk – President Guy Beck – Vice President Margaret Guyette – Commissioner/Clerk Peter Burk - Commissioner Scott Beiler – Commissioner